2700K-6000K
Tunable CCT
Available CCT
Tunable High Output - 12V
Modify any space’s look with full-range white light tuning from 2700K to
6000K and maintaiexcellent color rendering with up to 165Lm per foot.
Trulux wall controls, remote controls, or the Trulux App will deliver conve-
nient tuning and dimming for a custom system.
Features
• Excellent color rendering (94+ CRI)
• Adjustable CCT from 2700K to 6000K
• Up to 165 lumens per foot performance
• Consumes up to 3.5 watts per foot
• Cuttable every 3.94”
• 22 foot max run
• (IP54) unjacketed or (IP65) jacketed versions
• 50,000 hours rated life
Technical Information
Series
Input Voltage
CCT
CRI
Wattage
Lumens
Max Run
Cuttable
IP Rating
Dimmable
Rating
Rated Life
HTL-TW-12V
12V
2700K-6000K Tunable CCT
94+
Up to 3.5W per ft
Up to 165Lm per ft
22 feet
Every 3.94”
IP54 (unjacketed) / IP65 (jacketed)
5-100%
cULus Listed
50,000 hrs
Control Options
• Trulux Tunable CCT Controls
- Requires LED-DR Driver + Trulux Receiver
Listing / Ratings
Cuttable every 3.94"
22’ Max Run
1.31" LED Spacing
Alternating
2700K & 6000K LED’s
94+
CRI LED’s 0.39” (10mm)
28
TU
N
A
B
LE
 H
IG
H
 O
U
TP
U
T
T
R
U
LU
X
 T
A
P
E
 L
IG
H
T
TA
S
K
 L
IG
H
T
IN
G
D
O
W
N
LI
G
H
T
IN
G
LI
N
E
A
R
 L
IG
H
T
IN
G
A
R
C
H
IT
E
C
T
U
R
A
L
LI
G
H
T
IN
G
P
O
W
E
R
 S
U
P
P
LI
E
S
LIGHTING SYSTEMS / TAPE LIGHT / TUNABLE HIGH OUTPUT 12V
Trulux Tunable CCT Accessories
TL-4SPL
TL-4L
TL-4T
TL-4X
Splice Connector
(L) Snap connector
(T) Snap connector
(X) Snap connector
Power Feed
Connector Kit
TL-4PWR
Linking Cables (IP54)
TL-4JUMP-.5 (6”)
TL-4JUMP-1 (12”)
TL-4JUMP-2 (24”)
Push ON/OFF
Trulux Tunable CCT Set-up
Push Dial Controller
(Single zone)
SR-1009FA
LED CONTROLLER
IN
PU
T
12-36V D
C
PR
I
SE
C
Learning Key
MASTER SLAVE
C
W W
W
W B
C
W G
W
W R
° tc=75°C
150805V1
PRI:
Uin=12-36VDC
Iin=20.5A
SEC:
Uout=4x(12-36)VDC
Iout=4x5A
Pout=4x(60-180)W
TEMP RANGE:-20°C-+50°C
Trulux RF Receiver
(Required)
LED-DR30-24 Class 2 Power Supply
D
C
 O
U
T
N
L
-V
+V
• INPUT: 100-240VAC    0.45A    • OUTPUT: +24V       2.5A
50/60Hz
FM M110 SELV
° tc=75°C
° ta=40°C
LED-DR 12V Driver
(30W, 60W, 100W, 150W)
Trulux Tape Light
Single Zone Push Dial
Wireless RF Wall Controller
TWRF-BATT
4 Zone Touch Slide
Wireless RF Wall Controller
TWRF-4Z
4 Zone Remote
Wireless Remote Controller
TWRF-3AAA
Single Zone Table Top
Wireless Table Top Controller
TWRF-BATT-TT
Trulux RF Receiver
Required per zone
REC-5A-4Z
Trulux Tunable CCT Control
HTL65-TW-12V (IP65) 16.4ft Reels include: (1) Male + (1) Female connectors
Custom Cut: Please allow up to 2-4 weeks for custom cut order processing and delivery
2700K to 6000K
Tunable CCT - 12V DC
up to 3.5W per ft / up to 165Lm per ft
HTL-TW-12V-CC
Custom Cut
HTL65-TW-12V (16.4ft)
Building a Tunable CCT Trulux System?
See pages (34-35) for compatible Tunable CCT Trulux controllers and accessories
16.4ft Reels
29
TU
N
A
B
LE H
IG
H
 O
U
TPU
T
T
R
U
LU
X
 TA
P
E
 LIG
H
T
TA
S
K
 LIG
H
T
IN
G
D
O
W
N
LIG
H
T
IN
G
LIN
E
A
R
 LIG
H
T
IN
G
A
R
C
H
IT
E
C
T
U
R
A
L LIG
H
T
IN
G
P
O
W
E
R
 S
U
P
P
LIE
S
LIGHTING SYSTEMS / TAPE LIGHT / TUNABLE HIGH OUTPUT 12V